Page 1 of 4  D A T A  S H E E T  M85001-0584
 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 6
Vigilant Catalog u Intelligent Initiating
06-27-13
Overview
The Edwards SuperDuct Signature Series smoke detector is the
most advanced and most reliable device in its class. Designed for
easy installation and superb reliability, SuperDuct represents the

two-wire  and Signature duct
smoke detectors
Operating
environment
-4°F to 158°F (-20°C to
70°C) Humidity: 93% RH,
noncondensing
Storage
temperature
-4 to 140 °F (-20 to 60 °C)
Agency listings UL, ULC, MEA, CSFM
Catalog Number Description Ship Wt., lb. (kg)
GSA-SD Intelligent SuperDuct Detector 2.4 (1.1)
Accessories
SD-T8 8-inch sampling tube 0.5 (0.2)
SD-T18 18-inch sampling tube 1.5 (0.7)
SD-T24 24-inch sampling tube 2.7 (1.2)
SD-T36 36-inch sampling tube 3.0 (1.4)
SD-T42 42-inch sampling tube 3.5 (1.6)
SD-T60 60-inch sampling tube 5.8 (2.6)
SD-T78 78-inch sampling tube 7.5 (3.4)
SD-T120 120-inch sampling tube 11.5 (5.2)
SD-PH Protective housing for high humidity environments 5.5 (2.5)
GSA-LED Remote alarm LED 1.0 (0.5)
SD-TRM Remote test station, magnetic 1.0 (0.5)
SD-TRK Remote test station, keyed 1.0 (0.5)